
              Nuttcombe Invitational presented by Under Armor
              Thomas Zimmer Cross Country Course, Verona, WI
                     Hosted by University of Wisconin
                                 10/18/19
              ========== WOMEN'S 'B' 6K TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    18  Michigan State                              (21:16.8  106:23.7 0:34.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Lynsie Gram             SR   20:56.9
  2      2  Lauren Cleary           FR   21:04.0
  3      3  Mackenzie Weiler        SR   21:23.5
  4      5  Katie Osika             FR   21:27.9
  5      7  Maggie Farrell          JR   21:31.4
  6   (  9) Makayla Perez           FR   21:36.5
  7   ( 18) Karrigan Smith          SR   21:53.8

  2.    89  Minnesota                                   (21:52.3  109:21.5 1:14.5)
==========================================================
  1      4  Sarah Werking           JR   21:24.2
  2      6  Lindsey Greenlund       JR   21:29.1
  3     14  Maria Eastman           JR   21:50.5
  4     22  Sophie Schmitz          SO   21:59.0
  5     43  Bit Klecker             SO   22:38.7
  6   ( 48) Libby Halbmaier         FR   22:47.5
  7   ( 56) Elena Hayday            FR   23:07.6

  3.   103  Georgetown                                  (21:58.5  109:52.2 0:40.5)
==========================================================
  1     10  Margie Cullen           SR   21:39.3
  2     17  Katherine Modrall       SO   21:52.4
  3     20  Maggie Donahue          FR   21:57.0
  4     23  Cathilyn McIntosh       FR   22:03.7
  5     33  Katie Dammer            SO   22:19.8

  4.   141  Wisconsin                                   (22:15.9  111:19.4 1:38.9)
==========================================================
  1     11  Sarah Shulze            FR   21:40.5
  2     15  Shea Ruhly              FR   21:51.2
  3     25  Rachel Werking          JR   22:10.7
  4     32  Kyleigh Edwards         JR   22:17.6
  5     58  Madison Mooney          FR   23:19.4
  6   ( 61) Heidi Heuerman          FR   23:24.0
  7   ( 63) Liz Bohn                SR   23:32.1

  5.   143  Northern Arizona                            (22:16.0  111:19.8 1:46.6)
==========================================================
  1     13  Shannon Molvin          SR   21:43.1
  2     16  Emma Sjolund            SO   21:52.0
  3     21  Annika Reiss            FR   21:57.9
  4     31  Jenna McCaffrey         JR   22:17.1
  5     62  Abby Riordan            SO   23:29.7

  6.   164  Utah State                                  (22:24.9  112:04.1 1:56.3)
==========================================================
  1     12  Arianna Steiner         FR   21:41.9
  2     24  Reagan Hoopes           FR   22:09.3
  3     28  LeAnn Larkin            SO   22:12.8
  4     35  Sam Nelson              FR   22:21.9
  5     65  Ali Bybee               FR   23:38.2

  7.   168  New Mexico                                  (22:22.1  111:50.1 1:09.1)
==========================================================
  1      8  Carisma Lovato          JR   21:34.8
  2     29  Lydia Hallam            JR   22:14.7
  3     40  Grace Williams          FR   22:33.4
  4     45  Johanna Briscoe         SO   22:43.3



  5     46  MacKenzie Everett       SR   22:43.9
  6   ( 60) Steffi Jones            SO   23:20.2

  8.   178  Utah                                        (22:26.7  112:13.1 0:38.8)
==========================================================
  1     26  Ellie Lundgreen         FR   22:11.0
  2     27  Anna Busatto            SR   22:11.4
  3     37  Grace Burnett           FR   22:28.2
  4     39  Sarah Newton            JR   22:32.7
  5     49  Karli Branch            FR   22:49.8
  6   ( 53) Brooke Manson           SO   23:04.8
  7   ( 54) Jade Mulvey             SR   23:05.8

  9.   192  Missouri                                    (22:32.6  112:42.9 1:10.2)
==========================================================
  1     19  Sophia Racette          SR   21:56.5
  2     30  Jenna Lutzow            JR   22:15.6
  3     36  Emma Roth               SO   22:24.6
  4     52  Lexi Maddox             JR   22:59.5
  5     55  Samantha Farmer         SR   23:06.7
  6   ( 66) Andi Bowman             FR   23:43.5
  7   ( 67) Abby Hake               SO   23:56.7

 10.   229  Portland                                    (22:47.2  113:55.9 1:11.6)
==========================================================
  1     34  Grace Perkins           SO   22:21.2
  2     38  Virag Weiler            SR   22:29.2
  3     42  Grace Ritchie           FR   22:36.0
  4     51  Kate Seary              JR   22:56.7
  5     64  Ellie Erikson           FR   23:32.8

 11.   239  Oregon State                                (22:48.8  114:04.0 0:37.7)
==========================================================
  1     41  Libby Rinck             FR   22:34.9
  2     44  Kate Intile             SO   22:39.8
  3     47  Liv Downing             FR   22:46.8
  4     50  Rebecca Ledsham         JR   22:49.9
  5     57  Maddie Furhman          JR   23:12.6
  6   ( 59) Emily Perez             FR   23:19.6
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Place TmPl Name               Year Team                           Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
    1      Bethany Hasz            Unattached                     20:39.0  5:33 
    2      Megan Hasz              Unattached                     20:40.2  5:33 
    3      Mariah Howlett     FR   North Carolina St.             20:52.2  5:36 
    4    1 Lynsie Gram        SR   Michigan State                 20:56.9  5:38 
    5    2 Lauren Cleary      FR   Michigan State                 21:04.0  5:40 
    6      Amber Way               UNA-Michigan State             21:16.5  5:43 
    7    3 Mackenzie Weiler   SR   Michigan State                 21:23.5  5:45 
    8    4 Sarah Werking      JR   Minnesota                      21:24.2  5:45 
    9    5 Katie Osika        FR   Michigan State                 21:27.9  5:46 
   10    6 Lindsey Greenlund  JR   Minnesota                      21:29.1  5:46 
   11      Erin Archibeck     JR   Notre Dame                     21:29.8  5:46 
   12    7 Maggie Farrell     JR   Michigan State                 21:31.4  5:47 
   13      Rafaella Gibbons   FR   North Carolina St.             21:31.7  5:47 
   14    8 Carisma Lovato     JR   New Mexico                     21:34.8  5:48 
   15    9 Makayla Perez      FR   Michigan State                 21:36.5  5:48 
   16   10 Margie Cullen      SR   Georgetown                     21:39.3  5:49 
   17      Anna Vess          JR   North Carolina St.             21:39.9  5:49 
   18   11 Sarah Shulze       FR   Wisconsin                      21:40.5  5:49 
   19   12 Arianna Steiner    FR   Utah State                     21:41.9  5:50 
   20   13 Shannon Molvin     SR   Northern Arizona               21:43.1  5:50 
   21      Hannah Debalsi     JR   Stanford                       21:46.0  5:51 
   22   14 Maria Eastman      JR   Minnesota                      21:50.5  5:52 
   23      Adoette Vaughan    FR   Arkansas                       21:50.6  5:52 
   24   15 Shea Ruhly         FR   Wisconsin                      21:51.2  5:52 
   25      Isabel Van Camp    FR   Arkansas                       21:52.0  5:52 
   26   16 Emma Sjolund       SO   Northern Arizona               21:52.0  5:52 
   27   17 Katherine Modrall  SO   Georgetown                     21:52.4  5:52 
   28   18 Karrigan Smith     SR   Michigan State                 21:53.8  5:53 
   29      Karenna Duffey     FR   Michigan State                 21:55.6  5:53 
   30   19 Sophia Racette     SR   Missouri                       21:56.5  5:54 
   31   20 Maggie Donahue     FR   Georgetown                     21:57.0  5:54 
   32   21 Annika Reiss       FR   Northern Arizona               21:57.9  5:54 
   33   22 Sophie Schmitz     SO   Minnesota                      21:59.0  5:54 
   34      Alice Newcombe     SO   Tulsa                          21:59.8  5:54 
   35      Katherine Dowie    FR   West Virginia                  22:00.6  5:55 
   36   23 Cathilyn McIntosh  FR   Georgetown                     22:03.7  5:56 
   37      Josie Bushar       JR   Southern Utah                  22:04.1  5:56 
   38      Marianne Abdalah   SO   West Virginia                  22:04.1  5:56 
   39      Madison Ronzone    SR   Notre Dame                     22:05.4  5:56 
   40      Erin Sullivan      JR   Notre Dame                     22:07.6  5:57 
   41   24 Reagan Hoopes      FR   Utah State                     22:09.3  5:57 
   42      Quinn Owen         FR   Arkansas                       22:09.5  5:57 
   43   25 Rachel Werking     JR   Wisconsin                      22:10.7  5:57 
   44      Kayla Wiitala      JR   Michigan State                 22:11.0  5:57 
   45   26 Ellie Lundgreen    FR   Utah                           22:11.0  5:57 
   46   27 Anna Busatto       SR   Utah                           22:11.4  5:58 
   47      Caramia Mestler    SO   Oregon                         22:11.7  5:58 
   48      Francesca Ierulli  FR   Oregon                         22:12.0  5:58 
   49      Kayli Jones        JR   Syracuse                       22:12.1  5:58 
   50   28 Leann Larkin       SO   Utah State                     22:12.8  5:58 
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   51      Claire Kendell     JR   Michigan State                 22:14.4  5:58 
   52   29 Lydia Hallam       JR   New Mexico                     22:14.7  5:58 
   53   30 Jenna Lutzow       JR   Missouri                       22:15.6  5:59 
   54   31 Jenna McCaffrey    JR   Northern Arizona               22:17.1  5:59 
   55   32 Kyleigh Edwards    JR   Wisconsin                      22:17.6  5:59 
   56   33 Katie Dammer       SO   Georgetown                     22:19.8  6:00 
   57      Carlyn Arteaga     SR   Michigan State                 22:20.6  6:00 
   58   34 Grace Perkins      SO   Portland                       22:21.2  6:00 
   59   35 Sam Nelson         FR   Utah State                     22:21.9  6:00 
   60   36 Emma Roth          SO   Missouri                       22:24.6  6:01 
   61      Kyra Ball          SR   Purdue                         22:27.1  6:02 
   62   37 Grace Burnett      FR   Utah                           22:28.2  6:02 
   63   38 Virag Weiler       SR   Portland                       22:29.2  6:02 
   64      Olivia Elston      SO   Syracuse                       22:30.2  6:03 
   65      Leah Neustedter    SO   Purdue                         22:31.7  6:03 
   66   39 Sarah Newton       JR   Utah                           22:32.7  6:03 
   67   40 Grace Williams     FR   New Mexico                     22:33.4  6:04 
   68   41 Libby Rinck        FR   Oregon State                   22:34.9  6:04 
   69   42 Grace Ritchie      FR   Portland                       22:36.0  6:04 
   70      Katie Rose Blachow SO   Notre Dame                     22:36.7  6:04 
   71   43 Bit Klecker        SO   Minnesota                      22:38.7  6:05 
   72   44 Kate Intile        SO   Oregon State                   22:39.8  6:05 
   73   45 Johanna Briscoe    SO   New Mexico                     22:43.3  6:06 
   74   46 MacKenzie Everett  SR   New Mexico                     22:43.9  6:06 
   75      Stephanie Vanis    JR   Michigan State                 22:43.9  6:06 
   76   47 Liv Downing        FR   Oregon State                   22:46.8  6:07 
   77   48 Libby Halbmaier    FR   Minnesota                      22:47.5  6:07 
   78      Taylor Mortensen   JR   Purdue                         22:48.0  6:07 
   79      Jenna Diers        SO   Colorado St.                   22:48.1  6:07 
   80   49 Karli Branch       FR   Utah                           22:49.8  6:08 
   81   50 Rebecca Ledsham    JR   Oregon State                   22:49.9  6:08 
   82      Hailey Leader      FR   Colorado St.                   22:52.9  6:09 
   83   51 Kate Seary         JR   Portland                       22:56.7  6:10 
   84      Courtney Krupp     FR   Michigan State                 22:57.5  6:10 
   85      Ryley Higgins      JR   Syracuse                       22:58.5  6:10 
   86   52 Lexi Maddox        JR   Missouri                       22:59.5  6:11 
   87      Isabeau Lenaerts   FR   Boise State                    23:02.6  6:11 
   88   53 Brooke Manson      SO   Utah                           23:04.8  6:12 
   89   54 Jade Mulvey        SR   Utah                           23:05.8  6:12 
   90   55 Samantha Farmer    SR   Missouri                       23:06.7  6:12 
   91   56 Elena Hayday       FR   Minnesota                      23:07.6  6:13 
   92   57 Maddie Furhman     JR   Oregon State                   23:12.6  6:14 
   93      Karly Ackley       JR   Iowa State                     23:13.1  6:14 
   94      Madisan Debos      FR   Southern Utah                  23:17.5  6:15 
   95   58 Madison Mooney     FR   Wisconsin                      23:19.4  6:16 
   96   59 Emily Perez        FR   Oregon State                   23:19.6  6:16 
   97   60 Steffi Jones       SO   New Mexico                     23:20.2  6:16 
   98      Kelli Schmidt      JR   Minnesota                      23:20.6  6:16 
   99   61 Heidi Heuerman     FR   Wisconsin                      23:24.0  6:17 
  100      Samantha Hatcher   FR   West Virginia                  23:28.7  6:18 
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  101   62 Abby Riordan       SO   Northern Arizona               23:29.7  6:19 
  102      Molly Roach        SO   Minnesota                      23:31.3  6:19 
  103   63 Liz Bohn           SR   Wisconsin                      23:32.1  6:19 
  104   64 Ellie Erikson      FR   Portland                       23:32.8  6:19 
  105   65 Ali Bybee          FR   Utah State                     23:38.2  6:21 
  106      Samantha Stieve    FR   Wisconsin                      23:39.2  6:21 
  107   66 Andi Bowman        FR   Missouri                       23:43.5  6:22 
  108   67 Abby Hake          SO   Missouri                       23:56.7  6:26 
  109      Jada Beacom        FR   Wisconsin                      24:01.9  6:27 
  110      Carly Kleefeld     JR   Oregon                         24:04.1  6:28 
  111      Kate Ricks         FR   Wisconsin                      24:04.4  6:28 
  112      Trista Pringle     SO   Wisconsin                      24:11.7  6:30 
  113      Norah Korir        FR   Iowa State                     24:16.3  6:31 
  114      Emily Demarco      JR   Boise State                    24:16.3  6:31 
  115      Alexis Gourrier    FR   Iowa State                     26:34.5  7:08 
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